

City of Coral Gables

## Legislation Details

File #:	22-4	546	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Noted and Filed	
File created:	8/15	6/2022			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	8/24	/2022			Final action:	8/24/2022	
Enactment date:	:				Enactment #:		
Title:	A Resolution of the Coral Gables Parks and Recreation Advisory Board requesting that the City Commission have a permanent or quasi-permanent staff member or Park Service Attendant be dedicated specifically to Salvadore Park during peak hours of usage.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Cover Page Resolution of the Coral Gables Parks and Recreation Advisory Board - Resolution requesting Salvadore park staff, 2. Resolution of the Coral Gables Parks and Recreation Advisory Board - Resolution requesting Salvadore park staff, 3. Parks Meeting Minutes 4.14.22 - Item on page 3, 4. Parks Meeting Minutes 7.14.22, 5. Speaker Card						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
8/24/2022	1	City Com	mission		Di	scussed and Filed	